502364788 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-6606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13202067	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 312 6600

Email: kjones@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N 17th St Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1303.52662X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Giles N. Turner
Signature:	/Giles N. Turner/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=52662x00-AddressChange#page1.tif source=52662x00-CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030509 FRAME: 0956 OF \$40.00 1320206/

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: KIKUCHI

Application No.: 13/202,067

Filed: 8/17/2011

Title: NOVEL LIQUID TETRACARBOXYLIC DIANHYDRIDES AND

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

Group AU: 1622

Examiner: RODRIGUEZ-GARCIA, VALERIE

Confirm. No.: 5363

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Mail Stop: ASSIGN BRANCH Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

May 30, 2013

Sir:

Please note that the address of the Assignee for the above-identified application, that is, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., has changed from (old) 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, 163-0449 to (new) 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan.

An Assignment has previously been recorded in the above-identified application, i.e., recorded on August 30, 2011, at Reel No. 026831, Frame No. 0722.

Respectfully submitted,

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

By /Giles N. Turner/
Giles N. Turner
Registration No. 65,594

GNT/kej 1300 N. 17th Street, Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209

Tel: 703-312-6600 Fax: 703-312-6666

> PATENT REEL: 030509 FRAME: 0957

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		Attorney Docket No. 1303.52662X00		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please	record the attach	•		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)		
Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.		Name: Hitachi	i Chemical Company, Ltd.		
masin chemical company, La					
		Street Address	s: 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome		
			Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-6606		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ <u>No</u>		JAPAN		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date: May	30, 2013.				
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	rger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other: Notice of Change of Address	L′	•) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 <u>No</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	□п	his document is be	eing filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	. Patent Registrat	ion No.(s)		
13/202,067					
bbA	 litional number(s) attached	?∏Yes⊠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence		PP		
conceming document should be mailed:	L 0.	rotal number of ap	oplications and patents involved		
	7	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT &	KRAUS, LLP	_	•		
			be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
1300 17 TH STREET N., SUITE 1800		☐ None require	d (government interest not affecting title)		
	8	Payment Informat	ion.		
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 222		r ayırıcını iirioimlat	ion.		
	a.		t 4 numbers: 2097 iration date: 06/2014		
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666			mation date. 30/2014		
Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b.	(Any deficiencies)	Deposit Account No. 01-2135		
		Authorized User Nar	me: Gregory E. Montone		
	DO NOT USE THIS		ne. Gregory E. Markone		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
is a due copy of the original document.					
Giles N. Turner, Reg. No. 65,594	/Giles N. Turner/		May 30, 2013		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 05/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 030509 FRAME: 0958